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zenit design Edoardo Gherardi

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Struttura: in metallo e legno, 
imbottita in poliuretano con densità 
differenziata, Dacron e rivestita 
con tessuto protettivo accoppiato.
Molleggio: cinghie elastiche.
Imbottitura sedile: in 
poliuretano MIND e piuma 
in fodera di tela antipiuma.
Cuscini schienali: piuma 
in fodera di tela antipiuma.
Rullo poggiacuscino optional: 
in poliuretano espanso e tela di cotone.
Rivestimento: tessuto e pelle 
completamente sfoderabile.

TECHNICAL FEATURES

Structure: in metal and wood, 
padded with differentiated-density
polyurethane, Dacron and covered 
with bonded protective fabric. 
Sprung seats: elastic straps.
Seat padding: in MIND 
polyurethane and feathers in 
feather-proof fabric.
Back cushions: feathers in 
a feather-proof fabric cover.
Optional roll cushion: in foamed 
polyurethane and cotton fabric.
Cover: completely removable 
fabric and leather.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Structure: en métal et en bois, 
garnie en polyuréthane à densité 
différenciée et Dacron et revêtue 
avec un tissu de protection doublé.
Suspension: sangles élastiques.
Garnissage assise: en 
polyuréthane MIND et plumes dans
une housse en toile étanche aux plumes.
Coussins de dossier: plumes dans 
une housse en toile étanche aux plumes.
Coussin rouleau optionnel: en 
polyuréthane expansé et toile de coton.
Revêtement: tissu et cuir, 
entièrement déhoussable.

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

Struktur: aus Metall und Holz, 
mit Polyurethanpolsterung mit 
differenzierter Dichte, Dacron und 
kaschiert mit passendem Stoff.
Federung: elastische Gurte.
Sitzpolsterung: aus 
Polyurethan MIND, Daune im 
daunenundurchlässigen Bezug. 
Rückenkissen: Daune im 
daunenundurchlässigen Bezug.
Kissenrolle als Option: aus PUR-
Schaumstoff und Baumwollgewebe.
Bezug: aus Stoff und Leder, 
vollständig abziehbar.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

Estructura: de metal y madera, 
acolchada con poliuretano de 
diferente densidad, Dacrón y 
revestida con doble tejido protector.
Suspensión: chinchas elásticas.
Acolchado asiento: en 
poliuretano MIND y pluma 
en funda de tela antipluma.
Cojines respaldos: pluma 
en funda de tela antipluma.
Rulo opcional: en espuma 
de poliuretano y tela de algodón.
Revestimiento: tejido y piel 
completamente desenfundable.
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ZENIT

The model offers a complete and differentiated seating 
comfort, thanks to soft foam padding and a calculated 
relationship between depth and height of the seat and 
backrest. Available as an optional roll backboard. The 
armrests in two heights, are characterised by a gentle 
bulge on the seat side. The extensive modularity leaves 
room for creativity, for a project of refined elegance and 
reassurance.

ZENIT 
SOFA
DÉSIRÉE
Available in a range of configurations & finishes
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